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Undefined throughout domain
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Undefined throughout domain
g/m3

Undefined throughout domain
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Undefined throughout domain
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Undefined throughout domain
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DST1, Zonal Mean (Oct2019)
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SpeciesConcVV_DST2, Zonal Mean (Oct2019)
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SpeciesConcVV_DST3, Zonal Mean (Oct2019)
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Undefined throughout domain
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Undefined throughout domain
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Undefined throughout domain
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Undefined throughout domain
unitless

Undefined throughout domain
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SpeciesConcVV_DST4, Zonal Mean (Oct2019)
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0.000 0.015 0.030 0.045
g/m3

0.000 0.015 0.030 0.045
g/m3

0.02 0.00 0.02
g/m3

0.005 0.000 0.005
g/m3

0.592 0.796 1.000 1.345 1.690
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DSTbin1, Zonal Mean (Oct2019)
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0.0000 0.0683 0.1365 0.2048 0.2731
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DSTbin2, Zonal Mean (Oct2019)
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0.000 0.497 0.995 1.492 1.989
g/m3

0.000 0.497 0.995 1.492 1.989
g/m3

1.077 0.539 0.000 0.539 1.077
g/m3

0.2576 0.1288 0.0000 0.1288 0.2576
g/m3

0.482 0.741 1.000 1.537 2.075
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DSTbin3, Zonal Mean (Oct2019)
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0.000 1.302 2.604 3.906 5.208
g/m3

0.000 1.302 2.604 3.906 5.208
g/m3

2.637 1.318 0.000 1.318 2.637
g/m3

0.546 0.273 0.000 0.273 0.546
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0.208 0.604 1.000 2.902 4.803
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DSTbin4, Zonal Mean (Oct2019)



-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
1x1.25 regridded from c24

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
1x1.25 regridded from c24

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)
Difference (1x1.25)

Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00 3.41 6.81 10.22 13.63
g/m3

0.00 3.41 6.81 10.22 13.63
g/m3

9.38 4.69 0.00 4.69 9.38
g/m3

1.373 0.686 0.000 0.686 1.373
g/m3

0.555 0.778 1.000 1.401 1.802
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DSTbin5, Zonal Mean (Oct2019)
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0.00 5.08 10.16 15.25 20.33
g/m3

0.00 5.08 10.16 15.25 20.33
g/m3

14.16 7.08 0.00 7.08 14.16
g/m3

1.050 0.525 0.000 0.525 1.050
g/m3

0.336 0.668 1.000 1.989 2.978
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DSTbin6, Zonal Mean (Oct2019)
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0.00 8.02 16.04 24.06 32.08
g/m3

0.00 8.02 16.04 24.06 32.08
g/m3

28.05 14.03 0.00 14.03 28.05
g/m3

1.32 0.66 0.00 0.66 1.32
g/m3

0.419 0.709 1.000 1.694 2.388
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DSTbin7, Zonal Mean (Oct2019)
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0.000 0.422 0.843 1.265 1.686
g/m3

0.000 0.422 0.843 1.265 1.686
g/m3

0.0677 0.0339 0.0000 0.0339 0.0677
g/m3

0.004 0.000 0.004
g/m3

0.9483 0.9741 1.0000 1.0273 1.0546
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NH4, Zonal Mean (Oct2019)
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0.000 0.418 0.836 1.255 1.673
g/m3

0.000 0.418 0.836 1.255 1.673
g/m3

0.1122 0.0561 0.0000 0.0561 0.1122
g/m3

0.004 0.000 0.004
g/m3

0.135 0.567 1.000 4.217 7.434
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NIT, Zonal Mean (Oct2019)
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0.000 0.994 1.988 2.983 3.977
g/m3

0.000 0.994 1.988 2.983 3.977
g/m3

0.3215 0.1607 0.0000 0.1607 0.3215
g/m3

0.025 0.000 0.025
g/m3

0.98226 0.99113 1.00000 1.00903 1.01806
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SO4, Zonal Mean (Oct2019)
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0.0000 0.0767 0.1533 0.2300 0.3067
g/m3

0.0000 0.0767 0.1533 0.2300 0.3067
g/m3

0.0592 0.0296 0.0000 0.0296 0.0592
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0.008 0.000 0.008
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0.98049 0.99025 1.00000 1.00995 1.01990
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HMS, Zonal Mean (Oct2019)
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0.0000 0.0804 0.1609 0.2413 0.3217
g/m3

0.0000 0.0804 0.1609 0.2413 0.3217
g/m3

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
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3 0 3
g/m3 1e 5

0.96245 0.98122 1.00000 1.01951 1.03902
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BCPI, Zonal Mean (Oct2019)
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0.0000 0.0288 0.0577 0.0865 0.1153
g/m3
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0.315 0.658 1.000 2.085 3.170
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BCPO, Zonal Mean (Oct2019)
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0.000 0.298 0.596 0.894 1.191
g/m3
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0.99259 0.99629 1.00000 1.00374 1.00747
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OCPI, Zonal Mean (Oct2019)
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0.0000 0.0893 0.1787 0.2680 0.3573
g/m3

0.0000 0.0893 0.1787 0.2680 0.3573
g/m3
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6 0 6
g/m3 1e 6

0.7340 0.8670 1.0000 1.1812 1.3625
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OCPO, Zonal Mean (Oct2019)
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0.0000 0.1946 0.3892 0.5839 0.7785
g/m3

0.0000 0.1946 0.3892 0.5839 0.7785
g/m3
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g/m3

0.97531 0.98766 1.00000 1.01266 1.02531
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_Complex_SOA, Zonal Mean (Oct2019)
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0.000 0.677 1.355 2.032 2.710
g/m3

0.000 0.677 1.355 2.032 2.710
g/m3

0.0631 0.0316 0.0000 0.0316 0.0631
g/m3

0.00025 0.00000 0.00025
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0.98667 0.99334 1.00000 1.00675 1.01351
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_Simple_SOA, Zonal Mean (Oct2019)
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g/m3

5 0 5
g/m3 1e 5

0.995714 0.997857 1.000000 1.002152 1.004305
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_AERI, Zonal Mean (Oct2019)
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g/m3 1e 5

0.492 0.746 1.000 1.516 2.032
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BrSALA, Zonal Mean (Oct2019)
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g/m3 1e 5

0.8969 0.9484 1.0000 1.0575 1.1150
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BrSALC, Zonal Mean (Oct2019)
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g/m3 1e 5

0.8916 0.9458 1.0000 1.0608 1.1216
unitless
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ISALA, Zonal Mean (Oct2019)
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g/m3 1e 6
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unitless
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ISALC, Zonal Mean (Oct2019)
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0.0000 0.0312 0.0624 0.0936 0.1248
g/m3
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0.001 0.000 0.001
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0.7709 0.8854 1.0000 1.1486 1.2972
unitless
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NITs, Zonal Mean (Oct2019)
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SpeciesConcVV_SALA, Zonal Mean (Oct2019)
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SpeciesConcVV_SALAAL, Zonal Mean (Oct2019)
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SpeciesConcVV_SALACL, Zonal Mean (Oct2019)
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SpeciesConcVV_SALC, Zonal Mean (Oct2019)
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SpeciesConcVV_SALCAL, Zonal Mean (Oct2019)
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0.000 1.667 3.334 5.001 6.668
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SpeciesConcVV_SALCCL, Zonal Mean (Oct2019)
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SpeciesConcVV_SO4s, Zonal Mean (Oct2019)
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SpeciesConcVV_pFe, Zonal Mean (Oct2019)
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